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I submit, for consideration, 
should issue soon.

D.C.S.f

°\\v

«ox h

y?^
I have discussed the question of the Lighthouse contract with the present 
contractor and with the Harbour Master. We have been unable to trace the 
original agreement. We can now either have RSC draw up a new form of 
Agreement or let an exchange of letters form the agreement as appears 
to have been done with recent amendments to the rate • A/

a draft Notice calling for tenders. This

to $~(M’ pA



.5.

f I

AS(C) 18.1.79.

/V, Hi.

s £)

hJ.^L

OVv,

D. C. S.,

Draft letters to Dept, of Trade and. Mr. P R Short re relief of Lighthouse 
at centre for consideration please.
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0313/C u
*

26th October, 71

Dear Sir,

Yours faithfully,

M <

!<■'- 7

(H. L. BOUND) 
for COLONIAL SECRETARY

'rade,
tgational Aids Branch,
>use,
Row,
.1.

In October, 1963, Mr* S* C. Aldridge concluded, a 
contract with your Ministry to carry out the regular trans­
port of stores and relief to Cape Pembroke Lighthouse for 
the annual sum of £150. My letter 0313/C of 4th October, 
19® refers. Due mainly to increased petrol costs and 
vehicle maintenance charges it was later agreed (your letter 
MNA 37/3/01 of 26th January, 1968) to increase the annual 
payment to £225. Since then there have been further in­
creased costs, particularly in petrol which at the beginning 
of 1968 sold at 36p per 5 litres and now costs 62^p. Labour 
charges have likewise increased by approximately 20% and 
materials by perhaps 30%.

2. Mr. Aldridge continues to give excellent 
service and is completely reliable. I would recommend 
that a more realistic payment for this sei'vica would be 
£300 per annum, the equivalent of



Department of Trade and Industry

U?

Your reference No o31 j/C

MNA 37/3/01
November 1971

9D.

Dear Sir

'The Colonial Secretary
Colonial Secretary’s Office
Stanley
Falklands Islands

Marine Division
Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP 
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01 405 6911 ext

In view of the increased costs, and having regard to 
satisfactory way in which Mr Aldridge continues to 
carry out his contract duties, the Department approves 
your recommendation that his fee be increased from 
.£225 to £300 per annum, with effect from 1 October 1971.

Yours faithfully

F Low is

7SPlease refer to your letter of 26 October 1971 about 
the contract with Mr S C Aldridge for the conveyance 
of stores and reliefs to Cape Pembroke Lighthouse.

Our reference

i7U OQ r rm ( 
/____



/
0315/C

71 .

Dear Sir,

2.

Yours faithfully,

c.c. Harbour MasterColonial Treasurer

A copy of their letter is enclosed for your 
retention.

(H. L. Bound) 
for COLONIAL SECRETARY

Mr. S. C. Aldridge, Stanley.

I refer to our discussion in this office on 26th 
October regarding your contract with the Board of Trade 
for the transport of stores and reliefs to Cape Pembroke 
Lighthouse and am pleased to inform you that the Board 
of Trade (now Department of Trade and Industry) have 
agreed to increase the annual payments for this service 
from £225 per annum to £300 per annum, with effect from 
1st October 1971.

13th December,
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CUS/32/4-Ref:

73.17th November

Dear Sirs,

3.

4.

Tours faithfully,

OB

>

(D. R. Morrison)
AG. CHIEF SECRETARY

Department of Trade and Industry, 
Marine Division, 
Sunley House, 
90 High Holborn, London WC1V 6LP.

Would you kindly refer to your letter 
MNA 37/3/01 of 17th November 1971 which 
conveyed your Department’s approval for the 
fee paid to Mr. S. C. Aldridge for the 
conveyance of stores and reliefs to Cape 
Pembroke Lighthouse to be increased from 
£225 to £300 per annum with effect from 1st 
October 1971.

2. Since that date the price of petrol 
has risen from 62£p to 82p per 5 litres, the cost of oil and spares also" increased, and 
the cost of living has increased by 22$.

I am happy to be able to confirm 
that Mr. Aldridge continues to give satis­
factory service and to be thoroughly 
trustworthy.

I recommend for your favourable 
consideration that in view of the foregoing 
the fee paid to Mr. Aldridge is increased by 
£60 per annum with effect from 1st January 
1974.



Our reference MNA 37/3/01

Dear Sir

Yours faithfully

(D C WATTS)

The Colonial Secretary
Colonial Secretary’s Office
Stanley
Falkland Islands

Please refer to your letter of 17 November 1973 about 
the contract with Mr S C Aldridge for the conveyance 
of stores and reliefs to Cape Pembroke Lighthouse.

Department of Trade and Industry
Marine Division
Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01 -405 6911 ext

Date ^December 1973

Your reference CUS/32/4

® 1 8 DEC W J 2/
____ X/

In view of the increased costs, and having regard to 
the satisfactory way in which Mr Aldridge continues 
to carry out his duties, the Department agrees with 
your recommendation that his fee be increased to 
£360 per annum, with effect from 1 January 1974-



cus/32/4

19t h December 73

o • c • Harbour liast o r
Financial secretary

(i). £ e Morri son ) 
for Cin^F ^'CHP£..\nY

this service from £300 per anm^ to £360 per 
with effect Prom the 1st January 197^*

Dear Sir,

Yours f ait rif ully &

Mr. S. C< .Aldridge, 
Stanley.

X refer to the carriage of stores and reliefs to Cape 
Pembroke Lighthouse an<t ploanod to inform yov. that th© 
.Ocpartruont of Trade and Industry has a^cod to increase the 
fumtta 1 payra®nt Tor 
annums ’___



I have been providing the weekly relief of the Lighthouse since 1952.

Since the last review 
1974 petrol prices have 

In addition spare

The Chief Secretary, 
Secretariat, STANLEY.

STANLEY, 
16th December, 1974.

Dear Sir,

Yours faithfully,

(S.C. Aldridge/

,oS’

I respectively request that the payment in 
respect of my Contract for the relief of Cape Pembroke 
Lighthouse be reviewed, 
effective on 1st January, 
increased by 54 pence per gallon, 
parts have also greatly increased in price.



CUs/32/4REF:

1Jth January 75

CFEJ
I

4* I hope yon can agree to an appropriate increase in the amount payable to Mr Aldridge who continues to give reliable service.
Yours faithfully,

(D R Morrison) for CHIEF SECRETARYIndustryDepartment of Trade and Svnley House 90 High Holbom London WC1V 6LP

5. Petrol is now £1.% per gallon and during the year 1974 the cost of living his increased by 24%.

2. I enclose a copy of a letter from the contractor Mr S C Aldridge regarding the increased cost of transporting stores and personnel to and from the Lighthouse,

Dear Sir,
Please refer to your letter of 7th December 1974 regarding the conveyance of stores to Cape Pembroke Lighthouse



LS

Dear Sir

Yours faithfully

H M TBUPAN

In view of the increased costs and having regard to 
the satisfactory way in which Mr Aldridge carried out 
his duties the Department agrees that the amount 
payable for these services be increased to £500 
per annum with effect from 1 March 1975.

The Chief Secretary
The Secretariat
STANLEY
FALKLAND ISLANDS

&

Please refer to your letter of 1g January 1975 - 
concerning the contract with Mr S C Aldridge for the 
conveyance of stores and reliefs to Cape Pembroke 
Lighthouse.

Your reference

cus/jsA
Our reference

37/3/01
Date

peAflgiry 1975

;L l IMS'

Department of Trade
Marine Division
Sunley House 90 High Holborn. London WQ1V6LP
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT/Loodon^
Telegrams Marbot London WC1 ■ IJ

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext



'1
•■*'732/4

14th February 75

with effect fro”

\ ce

i'or 
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aJ?c,h 1975.
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Yours faithfully.

I have been able to arrange for the relief of the 
Lighthouse by another person for the next month but would have 
no objection if you wished to commence another person’s 
contract with effect from 1st January, 1979*

I have undertaken this task for the past 27 years 
and would like to thank the authorities for their co-operation 
and support over these years.

1 3 DEC ??78

The Chief Secretary, 
STANLEY.

y r-pi

STANLEY, 
12th December, 197&.

Dear Sir,

S .C • ALDRIDGE •

Due to a major breakdown in the chassis of my 
Landrover I wish to give a months notice to terminate my 
contract for the transport of stores and the relief of Cape 
Pembroke Lighthouse4
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Tend 
stores

Th-

The 3 cor tariat, 
tanlqy.

Public lotice No. 84 
28th jo'iber 1978 
Hefi V-/32/4

••s art- invited for the contract for the conveyance of 
li< f personnel ’ o Cape Pembroke Lighthouse.

conir ctor is required to tr report stores sn • relief 
pereonn. 1 to ..nd .Praia the lig&thouse each ucok on Saturday 
af-:.crno~n i:d to deliver dieeel <41 and keresmo amounting to 
a^pro ’cly 80 forty gallon drums per ©nrni'i.

*-;r-her det ils of tho troi’k involved ?y be had on application 
to t!ic oeretariat •

Tenders* endorsed °Capo Penbroko Lt^hthouso” should bo submitted 
to the cbalx.»nt Tender Board* Secretariat 0.3 soon ac possible but 
not later than Iionday Sth January and t?. :■ successful tenderer will 
bo exp^tod to eorsence the ’•’ork ae soon thereafter af? possible.
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I would lik--

s

ever

yours.

Manager.

t h e a d v e r t 1 s e d
Fuel Oil

SUPPLIES
GENERAL MERCHANTS & AGENTS, 2A, PHILOMEL STREET, STANLEY, FALKLAND ISLANDS.
TELEPHONE:- 297 - 3 rings. TELEGRAMS.-FALKLIES PORTSTANLEY.

FALKLAND CE.C.& P.R. SHORT)

w

and one Short wheelbaced 
supply and for the transport of the

per load ( 6 loads

oith/k) ly 3

61 h J a nu a ry, 1979 - 
Pro visi o n s Lighthous e.Chai rm; n,

Tender Bo rd, 
Secretariat 
St ■ nloy.

Dear dir,
I wish to make the following Tenders for 

post of supplying the C; no Pembroke Lighthouse with Provisions, 
nd Transport of P rsonell to an; from the Lighthouse.

For the weekly supply of Stores and relief personell 1 Tender £12 per week 
(£624 per year).
For the onnu-1 supply of 80 drums of fuel Oil I Tender £17 
£102 per 80 drums).

to add th; t 1 hr ve one Longwheel brcod
Landrover at my disposal for the weekly 
fuel oil I h. ve gained the services of a Lorry which is four wheel driven 
suitable for this type of work.
I un- orstr n< that the fuel oil will be available for transport to the 
Lighthouse during the dry season and that it will hot bo expected to do thi 
work during the ’"inter.
I hope that my Tender is acceptable and I would hope that with the 
increasing costs that this Tender may bo dsrpd annu-ly.
I look forward to your reply and to inform you that I will be av: liable to 
commence duties • s soon as required.



Minutes of a meeting of the Board of Tenders held 1/.1.79*
ChairmanPresent:

Tenders:

/
DCS

DPS

ASfCj

APPROVED:
CHIEF SECRETARY 6l

Item for consideration: Conveyance of stores and relief 
personnel to Cape Pembroke Lighthouse,

DCS
DFS 
AS(C)

The Board considered Mr Cheek’s tender to be excessive and 
recommend the acceptance of the tender of Falkland Supplies 
subject to annual review.

Falkland Supplies: Stores and personnel £621; pa 
fuel £102 pa £726

So

Mr Fred Cheek: £1,000



I Oh-cus/32/4

37/3/01 7925th January

Dear Sirs,

Yours faithfully,

us

In view of the fact that Mr. Aldridge cannot continue beyond 
the end of January and the time factor involved in seeking your 
agreement to the new contractor and increased rates we have 
conditionally authorised Mr. Short to commence work with effect from 
the 1st February 1979 and I hope that you will be able to confirm 
these arrangements.

We shall of course be writing to Mr. Aldridge to express our 
appreciation for his quite outstanding efficiency and dedication in 
carrying out this task over so many years, often in difficult winter 
conditions over the roughest of tracks. You might, therefore, feel 
that an appreciation might also go directly to Mr. Aldridge from the 
Department of Trade - I am sure everyone who has served at Cape 
Pembroke Lighthouse over the past 27 years would endorse anything 
you or I can say in appreciation of Mr. Aldridge’s work.

ip ,—- (W. A. Etheridge) 
for CHIEF SECRETARY

I refer to the contract, held by Mr. S. C. Aldridge, for the 
conveyance of stores and relief personnel to Cape Pembroke Lighthouse.

Mr. Aldridge, who has carried out this task in exemplary fashion 
for something like 27 years, has had to give up the task from the end 
of January 1979, through failure of his vehicle. We have sought 
tenders for the continuation of the work on the same basis as in the 
past and recommend the acceptance of the tender (£726 per annum) from 
Mr. P. R. Short, Manager of ’’Falkland Supplies”, a local firm of 
General Merchants and Agents. This was the more favourable of only 
two tenders received (the other being for £1,000 per annum) and we 
are satisfied that Mr. Short has the resources and capability to 
carry out this task. Although Mr. Short’s tender is some 45$ 
higher than the present contract we do not consider this unreasonable 
in the light of inflation over the last four years since Mr. 
Aldridge’s last review. We also consider reasonable Mr. Short’s 
request for an annual review in this age of high inflation.

Department of Trade, 
Marine Division, 
Sunley House, 

High Holborn, 
LONDON, WC1V 6LP.



ClTS/32/4

37/3/01 1st February 79

9

UB

c.c, Treasury
Harbour Raster

(w. A. I&hcridgo) 
for CHIEF SMS^T'.SY

Yours faithfully,

Department of Trade 
Marine Division, 
Sunley Mouse,

qo -50 High Holbom, 
LOKW, WC1V 6LP.

J
Further to my lette^jof 25th January concerning now arrangements 

for the relief of Cape Pembroke lighthouse I should point out that 
the contract total of £726 is made up of two elements: £12 per week 
fox* the routine weekly relief and £102 for the conveyance of fuel. 
It is proposed that the contractor she ..id bo paid the element for the 
conveyance of fuel as soon as the task is completed. Thus disburse­
ments will not be made in the form of uniform quarterly payments as 
in the past. The fact is that the annual requirement for fuel is 
taken to the Lighthouse as a discrete task during the summer when the 
trad: is dry and means that if the contract©!* is paid a uniform 
quarterly amount he is not fully paid fox’ the task until a year 
later.

Dear Sirs,



CUS/32/4

791st February

31979- 5

2.

5.

4.

Countersigned by P. R. Short, Esquire, Manager, Falkland Supplies

N

US

(w. A» EtRbridXe) for CHIEF SECRETA1&

Kindly disregard my letter of 25’rd January which is superseded 
by this letter and if you agree the terms and conditions mentioned 
above would you kindly countersign and return the extra copy of this 
letter enclosed herewith.

Yours faitlifully j

Dear Sir,

The Manager, 
Falkland Supplies, 
2A Philomel Street, 
Stanley.

/

I propose that a copy of this letter countersigned by you should 
constitute an Agreement between yourself and the Government of the 
Falkland Islands on behalf of the Department of Trade. Tiiis 
Agreement, which is subject to annual review, may be cancelled by 
either party by giving three months notice in writing at any time. 
The Agreement shall be effective from 1st February 1979.

With reference to your tender, dated 6th January 1979? for the 
conveyance of stores and relief personnel to Cape Pembroke Lighthouse 
I am pleased to be able to advise you that your tender has been 
accepted subject to the approval of the Department of Trade in the 
United Kingdom who are ultimately responsible for Cape Pembroke 
Lighthouse.

In consideration of payment of £12.CO per week, quarterly in 
arrears, you will be required to carry out a weekly relief to the 
Lighthouse on Saturday afternoons carrying stores, which you will be 
required to collect from the homes of the keepers in Stanley, and, as 
necessary, relief personnel. In addition you will be required to 
transport to the Lighthouse 80 forty gallon drums of fuel oil and 
kerosene per annum. For this you will be paid the sum of £102; pay­
able on completion of the task.



/oS
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28 March, 1979

Your ref: 
Our ref:

CUS/52/4
MNA 57/5/01

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE 
Sunley House, 90-93 High Holborn 

London, WC1V 6LP 
Telephone: 01-405 6911

The Chief Secretary, 
The Secretariat 
Stanley 
Falkland Islands 
South Atlantic.

(*(

ND

Dear Sir,
CAPE PEMBROKE LIGHTHOUSE-,(M?I am replying somewhat belatedly to yourCMP 
letters of 25th January] and 1st February about 
the contract for the conveyance of stores and 
relief personnel to Cape Pembroke Lighthouse. 
In the circumstances, I am sure you were 
right to accept Mr. Short’s tender with 
effect from 1st February 1979 and our agree­
ment with such action is confirmed. I also 
agree that the amount payable should he sub­
ject to annual review, and that the element in 
respect of the conveyance of fuel (at present 
£102) should be paid as soon as that require­
ment has been completed. Doubtless you will 
let us have a copy of the contract with Mr. 
Short in due course.
It is indeed refreshing to learn that Mr. 
Aldridge has given such reliable service for 
so many years and I should be grateful if you 
would kindly pass on to him the enclosed 
letter of appreciation from the Head of this 
Branch. /]

E A PHILLIPS



IOC(
cus/32/4

24th April 79

Yours faithfully,

Eno.

Etheridge
for CHIEF SECRETARY

Mr. E. Ao Phillips. 
Department of Trade, 
Sunley House, 
90-93 High Holborn, 
London WC1V 6LP

Dear Sir,

Cape Pembroke Lighthouse ^^7/)
Thank you for your letter MNA 37/3/0*1! of 28th March 1979-
We have not entered into a formal contract as such, with Mr. Short 

but have confirmed the arrangements by means of a letter,! countersigned 
by Mr. Short, setting out the terms and conditions of the contract, a 
copy of which is enclosed herewith. If you require something more formal 
kindly let me have a pro forma and I will arrange for it to be signed by 
Mr. Short and Government on your behalf. I may say that the new con­
tractor seems to be carrying out his duties entirely satisfactorily.



HO
CUS/32/4

24th April 79

Dear Sir,

Yours faithfully,

sh

W1~A. Etheridge
for Chief Secretary

The Manager, 
Falkland. Supplies, 
2A Philomel Street, 
Stanley.

This is just to confirm that we have now had confirmation from the 
Department of Trade that they agree the terms and conditions for the 
contract for the conveyance of stores and personnel to Cape Pembroke 
Lighthouse. It is not clear whether they will require a more formal 
contract document than the exchange of letters under which we are at 
present operating. I think not but I have sent them a copy of the 
letter which you countersigned and asked if this is sufficient. I will 
let you know the position as soon as I have had a reply.



MGD

Date

Dear Sir

CAPE PEMBROKE LIGHTHOUSE

Yours ithfully

£ A PHILLIPS

The Chief Secretary
The Secretariat
Stanley
Falkland Islands
SOUTH ATLANTIC

Department of Trade
Marine Division

Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP
Telex 264084 Answer back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext

Your reference CUS/32/4 1 
CUS/4/1

Our reference MNA 37/3/01 
MNA 37/2/01

U. May 1979

I would also refer to your letter of 26th April (CUS/4/1) about the impending 
retirement of Mr George Lyse, the Principal Keeper. According to information 
contained in our files it would seem that his pension falls to be dealt with 
under the relevant local legislation ie The Falkland Islands Pensions Ordinance 19&5- 
We are looking into the matter, and will write further in due course.

I refer to your letter of 24th April (CUS/32/4) about the Agreement with Mr P R Short, 
Manager of Falkland Supplies. The letter to him which he has countersigned is 
perfectly satisfactory for the purpose in question, but we do have one observation. 
The earlier Agreement with Mr Aldridge contained a provision which ensured that 
there would be a service in any event. Presumably you are satisfied that there is 
now no risk of a breakdown in the arrangement.

6 H’N 979



Stanley.

yours faithfully,

Manager.

Falkland Supplies,
2a,Philomel Street, 
Stanley.
5th January,1980.

C ~ 9 JAN '930 J

Dear Sir, \
We refer to dur letter of the 6th January,1979 

and to your reply of the 1st February, 1979./£ef CUS/32/4 reference Tender 
for conveying Stores and Fuel to Cape Pembroke Lighthouse.
In this correspondence we agreed to transport 80 Drums of Fuel Oil to the 
Lighthouse each year but due to some misunderstanding in shipments this 
amount has become in excess of 80 Drums. On arranging to transport the drums 
of Diesel Oil just before Christmas it was found that the amount bo be transports 
was in excess of that expected and to save delaying the transport we arranged 
to have the full amount moved.
These extra, drums have m: de it necessary for an extra trip of the Lorry than 
we Tendered for and we ask if you would consider payment of one extra load 
which would amount to £17»

^ief Secretary, 
Secretariat,

When we made our Tender last January it was agreed that the Tender should be 
looked at annually. We will be writing £0 you on this later this month when we 
have discussed the situation with our Lorry Driver.
Since last January S laries h< ve increased also Diesel Oil, Spare Parts for 
Vehicles along with other sundry items so it would seem justified that the 
Tender made last year should be looked at.
In our next letter we will detail all the increase and outline our corresponding 
•mounts accordingly which we hope will receive your consideration.



CH

Stanley.

j

these increases.

yours f^i fully

Man: ger.

that it will t ke some time to contact the Department of Trade 
expect to receive conformation by the 1st Febru ry.
We look forward to hearing from you and hope that you are in agreement with

Falkland Supplies, 
2a,Philomel Street, 
Stanley.
16th January,1980.

►f Secretary, 
Secretariat,

18 JAN 1980

. Dear Sir,
I refer to my letter to the Chairman Tender Board 

of the Sth January,1979 nd to your letter of the 1st February,1979 reference 
CUS/32/4 in respect of the Tender offered for Transport of Stores and Fuel to 
Cape Pembroke Lighthouse.
I have now almost' completed one years Transport to the l/ghthouse and in view of 
many increases in costs am asking if the Department of Trade would consider an 
increase in the payments baaed on the following information.
Hourly Rates have increased during the year by 6-J-p per hour. Fuel Oil has 
incre. sed by 9p per gallon. There are also other increases such as Old Age 
Pensions, Medical Services Levy and Spare Parts for the Vehicles which have 
experienced a subustanfcial Increase during the year.
I think that it would be in order for me to ask an increase in the weekly 
transport of stores of £1 m- king the weekly transport £13 per week.
The transport of the 80 drums fuel oil to be increased by £1 per load from £17 
to £18 making the yearly transport of the Oil which is 6 loads £106.
If the department of Trade will ; gree to these increases we suggest that the new 
r tes should come in to operation as from the 1st February,1980 but we appreciate 

and we do not



CUS/32/4

23 January 80

Dear Sirs,

CAPE PEMBROKE LIGHTHOUSE

The contractor has sent me the attached two letters claiming:

iii)

iv)

Yours faithfully,

cc Harbour Master

Please refer to your file MNA 37/3/01 about the conveyance of 
stores and fuel to Cape Pembroke Lighthouse.

I think Mr Short’s request for increases are reasonable and I 
recommend acceptance.

The Department of Trade 
Sunley House 
90-93 High Holbom 
London WC1V 6LP

D R Morrison 
for CHIEF SECRETARY

1)
ii)

an additional <£17 for an extra load of oil;
an increase in the rate for conveyance of oil 
from £17 to £18 per load when next this arises;
an increase of £1 in the weekly rate from £12
to £13:
increases ii) and iii) to be effective from
1 February 1980.
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FROM DEPT OF TRADE MARINE DIVISION LONDON >+|3

SRL NO 3904 OF 14/3/80

ACTIONTO THE SECRETARIAT GOVERNOR FK

COPY
FOR MORRISON FROM ROBSON.

YR LETTER
WE AQREE TO 11) AND 111) BACKDATED TO 1 FEB 1980.
PLEASE EXPLAIN WHY MR SHORT HAD TO TRANSPORT MORE THAN 80 DRUMS
AS IN 1). HIS REASON IS NOT CLEAR.

NNNN

14/3/80 DDSENT 1405
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264084 MARBOT G

CAPE PEMBROKE LIGHTHOUSE.

IUS/32/4 OF 23 CAM.



mCUS/32/U

12 May 80

Marine Division

Dear Mr Robson,

Yours sincerely.

D R Morrison
for CHIEF SECRETARY

cc Harbourmaster

I am sorry it has taken so long to reply to your query 
but I have been awaiting a reply from the Harbourmaster.

Please refer to your SRL No 390U of 1U March about the 
conveyance of fuel and stores to Cape Pembroke Lighthouse.

I hope you can now authorise the payment of the 
additional £17.

Mr Robson
Dept of Trade, 
Sunley House 
90-93 High Holborn 
London WC1V 6LP

The reason for the additional load was that 93 drums 
were ordered by the Principal Keeper instead of the usual 80.



CUS/32/U

13 May

Dear Sir,

Yours faithfully.

D R Morrison
for CHIEF SECRETARY

1

co Treasury
Harbourmaster

Mr P Short 
Stanley

The question of the payment of an additional £17 for an 
extra load of oil will be notified to you on receipt of the 
Department’s agreement®

I am pleased to bs able to tell you that the Dep3rtment 
of Trade has approved an increase in the rate for the con­
veyance of oil from £17 to £10 per load, and an increase in 
the weekly rate from £12 to £13 with effect from 1 February 
1900.

I refer to your letter of 16 January and express regret 
that you have not had a reply before this.
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CUS|-32

16 JAN :981

Conveyance Stores and Fuel Oil to Cape Pembroke Lighthouse,

‘iy,

I

cartiiger.

Chief Secretary, 
Secretariat, 
Stanley.

six Loads £120.
Transport of weekly Stores £15 per week each Saturday.
We look forward to your reply and the approval of the Department of Tpade.

Falkland Supplies, 
2a,Philomel Street,
Stanley,
15th January,1981.

yours faith fi

Dear Sir,
With the approach of the end of another year 

on the 31st January I find it necessary to again revise the prices which we 
are at present conveying Stores and Fuel 0?. 1 to Cape Pembroke Lighthouse. 
During the past year there has been many increases in the rates of pay for 
workers, also there have been increases in the selling price of Petrol the 
latter increase being more than 10%. Over the past year I have been forced 
to use a Petrol Landrover. During 1981 I hope that it will be possiable to 
make use of my Diesel Landrover after having an extensive overhaul but again 

it kkKKS would seem that an expected price increase of this fuel could be around 
50%. I have also discussed the situation with my Lorry Own^er who transports 
the fuel oil and regret that as from the 1st February,1981 we will have to 
make the following increases.
Transport of 80 Drums Fuel Oil per year



CUS/32A

9th February 81

Harbour Mastercc:

Dear Sirs,

Cape Pembroke Lighthouse

2.

i)

ii)

3.

Yours faithfully,

CHIEF SECRETARY

HT

The Department of Trade 
(Marine Division), 
Sunley House, 
90-93 High Holborn, 
London WC1V 6LP.

Would you please refer to your file MNA 37/3/01 regarding the 
conveyance of stores and fuel to Cape Pembroke Lighthouse*

I have now received a letter from Mr* Peter Short, the contractor, 
requesting -

an Increase in the rate for conveyance of oil, from 
£18 to £20 per load* The total cost of transporting 
80 drums of fuel for the year would thus be £120, 
ioe* 6 loads & £20 per load;

In view of rising costs in the Colony, particularly in the case 
of motor fuel, I think Mr. Short’s request for increases is reasonable 
and I recommend that it should be accepted with effect from 1st 
February 1981*

an increase of £2 in the weekly rate for transporting 
stores, i*e<» from £13 per week to £15 per week*



CUS/32AYour reference

MNA 37/3/01Our reference

Date ^2— June 1981

Dear Mr Browning
CAPE PEMBROKE LIGHTHOUSE

Yours sincerely

J W ROBSON

z/ "

Department of Trade
MARINE DIVISION

Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP
Telex 264084 Answer back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext

We agree that the rate for conveying oil be increased from £18 to £20 per load 
and an increase made for transporting stores from £13 to £15 per week, with effect 
from 1 February 1981•

Thank you for your letter of 2^ April addressed to Mrs King, in which you requested 
a reply to your letter of 9 February about Mr Short’s contract for conveying stores 
and fuel to the above lighthouse. Please accept my apologies for our failure to 
reply sooner. Mrs King was transferred to another post about that time, and has 
been replaced by Cyril Robinson.

The Secretariat
STANLEY
Falkland Islands
South Atlantic ----------

n, •’ .. >■

This letter, together with your letter of 9 February, is being copied to our 
Accounts Branch in Cardiff.



EU5/32A

8115th June

Dear Sir,

Lepe Pembroke Lighthouse 
■— ■»>'-* ll^il >■■ <«^W I > «M a '■■■».'■ W .R« »Rt>S I — » V W>»

far CHIEF SFXHCTARY.

mb

cc. Customs & Harbour Dept.
Treasury

2. This letter is being copied to the Customs and Karoour Department and to 
the Treasury for information and necessary follow-up action*

Yours faithfully©

Mr Peter Short© 
Stanley.

Further to my letters CHS/32/4 of 9th February 19.81 and 29th April, 1901, 
I am happy to be able to write tu you advising you that I have naw heard from the 
Department of Trade (Marine Division) that it hos been agreed that the rate for 
conveying oil from Stanley to the Lighthouse be increased from £18 to £20 per 
load, and that an increase he made for transporting stores from £13 to £15 per 
week, with effect from 1st February 1981.



18 JUNi981

Dear Sir,

yours fapt h£up

fefeer.

Chief Secretary 
Secretariat, 
Stanley.

Falkland Supplies, 
Stanley.
16th June,1931.

your Rfe CUS/J2A.
are pleased to learn that the Department of Trade (Marine Division) has 

agreedto our request for the increases necessary in transporting Stores and 
Fuel Oil to Cape Pembroke Lighthouse.

IJ

y>

V f

Thank you for your letter of the 15th June, 1981

Te
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for them not to loose

fVanley.
y 16th July,1982.

yours fai
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hich was a normal

fir
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Wt dnief ecretary, 
decretari t,

any 11 one y.
I would be pl eased if you -.owld let me have your views on t ;i 

ossiable because e are under very heavy financial difficulties

\p • 1\ Falkland Supplies,f' . h 
\ J y uUL j yX- 

'ir,
I am writing to you for information regarding 

Cape Pe broke Li hthouse £ my position i respect of transporting Stores, 
occupation I did three trips to Cape Pembroke lighthouse 

Saturday run and th; other two trips being during the 
rersonell to safety. I must .say that these trips were far 

ith the increase in that rea of Argentine weapons and security, 
hov/ever the Customs Officer is reluctant to accept my normal charg s f ? t se 
three trips w ich ■ :1 : e :■ 1 " srsonell.
In < ddition to this my contr ct cl 'I5 s1 at t 1 t thr e iths r jtice nust 

iven ith r side and on contacting the Cu ;toms Officer he ill not
e an? 1 y t 1 r t if riod 3 rg tine occup tion. I it on 5I3 f el t 

under th; condition ; of ly contract I am entitled to three months pay in addition 
hich I '•■id for the safety of our o-nrnersonell.

hr t the hihthouse keepers •/ere paid their normal 
'''alariey for th ■ riod of '.rg: rtin . Occupation :.nd I believe that tl y 

fact not required to give any period of notice und r their contract 
that perhaps a i.onths notice would be the longest required
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Peter P7 ;t, Manager.

Falkland Supplies,
Stanley,
Falkland Islands.
25th November,1982.

ZC
\Z

Chief Secretary,
Secretariat, 
SiSfixey.

2 6 NOV 1982
>x
)*

___
I M«l«> ■**

Dear Sir,
I refer to my letter to you of the 16th

July,1982 reference Cape Pembroke Lighthouse to which I have not had a reply. 
Since writing the letter to you I have been paid for the three trips which 
was done by me to Cape Pembroke during the Argentine Occupation, but nothing 
has been forthcoming in respect of Government on behalf of the Board of Trade 
acknowledging my signed Contract.
My Contract states that I am contracted for one weekly trip to Cape Pembroke 
each Saturday and that this Contract can only be terminated by either side 
in writing and that three months notice must be given.
Todate my Contract has not been terminated and in view of the fact that 
perhaps the Keepers could still be on pay I feel strongly that at least 
three months of my contract should be acknowledged.
I did endeavour through your Deputy, several weeks ago to arrange an appointment 
with you to discuss the situation but I believe that at that time you were 
extremely busy, and this could still be the case, but this is a very important 
mrtter to me as I am unable to accept other work of this nature whilst 
this contract i£ unacknowl dged and I am unaware of the situation. It also makes 
me very reluctant to enter into any other form of contract with either this 
Administration or the Board of Trade.
I look forward to your earliest reply to the situation.

c7

Taitth fully,


